Westenders Drama Group
Treasurers Report February 2022
The previous treasurer stepped down from the position during the lockdown period due to a combination of personal factors. I have therefore been invited by the Chair to take up the position of treasurer. I’ve spent the last few weeks putting together a breakdown of our income and expenditure as this information wasn’t easily available from Val.
We made a profit of £110.61 from our last pantomime performance in December 2019. Following the performance, we banked £440.69.
As the group has been inactive since December 2019, there has been minimal income and expenditure during that period. In June 2020, we received a grant for new lighting equipment to the value of £1,967.18. We purchased the lighting equipment in August 2020.
Our closing balance as of February 2022 is £1,281.90.

Ewan Walker


















Westenders Drama Group
AGM – Sunday 13th February 2022 at 2.30pm
1) Welcome, apologies

2) Minutes of last meeting

3) Chair’s report

4) Treasurer’s report

5) Election of committee

6) Discussion on future of the group and possible return to performances

7) AOB
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CASH ACCOUNT FROM 14 FEBRUARY 2019 to 13 FEBRUARY 2022

DATE TRANSACTION Expenditure Income

01/12/2019Opening balance

£841.21

10/11/2019Panto costume expenses £31.96

£809.25

12/11/2019Cafe expenses (Costco) £32.13

£777.12

18/11/2019Cash transfer from bank £200.00

£977.12

27/11/2019Cafe expenses (Costco) £40.83

£936.29

01/12/2019Props and costumes £105.46

£830.83

29/11/2019Morrissons - chocolate, water, milk £27.89

£802.94

04/12/2019Home bargains, sweets, drinks £20.92

£782.02

08/12/2019Pantomime income £369.80

£1,151.82

Pantomime expenses total £259.19

Pantomime profit £110.61

Dec-19Cash banked

£440.69 £1,281.90

29/06/2020Cheque deposit £1,967.18

£3,249.08

20/08/2020Purchase of lighting equipment £1,967.18 £1,281.90

Feb-22

Closing balance £1,281.90
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		CASH ACCOUNT FROM 14 FEBRUARY 2019 to 13 FEBRUARY 2020

		DATE		TRANSACTION										Expenditure		Income

		14.02.18		Opening Balance brought forward														82.46

		25.05.19		Income from Variety Show/Bonding												£166.87		£249.33

		16.05.19		Lazy Bee Scripts re Andrew Murphy								Rcpt 22		£57.00				£192.33

		25.05.19		Costume Expenses re Bonding								Rcpt 23		£18.07				£174.26

		25.05.19		Cafe Expenses								Rcpt 24		£44.18				£130.08

				Bonding ExpensesTotal										£119.25		£166.87				Profit -  £47.62



		10.11.19		Panto Expenses (Costumes)								Rcpt 25		£31.96				£98.12

		12.11.19		Costco Panto Cafe Expenses								Rcpt 26		£32.13				£65.99

		18.11.19		Cash Transfer fromBank												£200.00		£265.99

		27.11.19		Costco - Panto Cafe Expenses 								Rcpt 27		£40.83				£225.16

		01.12.19		Costumes and Stage Props								Rcpt 28		£105.46				£119.70

		29.11.19		Morrisons - Choc.Bars, Water & Milk								Rcpt 29		£27.89				£91.81

		04.12.19		Home Bargains - Lollepops,drinks etc								Rcpt 30		£20.92				£70.89

		08.12.19		Panto Income												£369.80		£440.69

				Panto Expenses Total										£259.19		£369.80				Profit - £110.61





		Dec.19		Cash Banked												£440.69		£0.00



		Feb.2020		Closing Balance														£0.00
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		CASH ACCOUNT FROM 14 FEBRUARY 2019 to 13 FEBRUARY 2022

		DATE		TRANSACTION										Expenditure		Income

		12/1/19		Opening balance														£841.21



		11/10/19		Panto costume expenses										£31.96				£809.25

		11/12/19		Cafe expenses (Costco)										£32.13				£777.12

		11/18/19		Cash transfer from bank												£200.00		£977.12

		11/27/19		Cafe expenses (Costco)										£40.83				£936.29

		12/1/19		Props and costumes										£105.46				£830.83

		11/29/19		Morrissons - chocolate, water, milk										£27.89				£802.94

		12/4/19		Home bargains, sweets, drinks										£20.92				£782.02

		12/8/19		Pantomime income												£369.80		£1,151.82

				Pantomime expenses total																£259.19

				Pantomime profit																£110.61



		Dec-19		Cash banked												£440.69		£1,281.90

		6/29/20		Cheque deposit												£1,967.18		£3,249.08

		8/20/20		Purchase of lighting equipment										£1,967.18				£1,281.90

		Feb-22		Closing balance														£1,281.90
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